
LOS ANGELES HOMELESS SERVICES AUTHORITY

2020- 2022 CRISIS AND BRIDGE HOUSING PROGRAM AGREEMENT

FY 21— 22 AMENDMENT AGREEMENT

35595

Contractor:       City of Long Beach

Original Contract Number:    2020CBH105

Allocation Reference Numbers:     2021BHA26 and 2021CHA28

EGMS ID Number:      AD-BH- BH-028-01 and AD-CH-CH-003-01, respectively

Program Name: Crisis and Bridge Housing

Term:      July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2022

CFDA: NIA

DUNS: 13-0009269



AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO

TO CONTRACT NUMBER 2020CBH105
BETWEEN

LOS ANGELES HOMELESS SERVICES AUTHORITY
AND

CITY OF LONG BEACH

RELATING TO THE

CMAND BRIQGE HOUSING PROGRAM AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO  (" Amendment Number Two")  to Agreement Number 2020CBH105

Agreement") is made and entered into by and between the Los Angeles Homeless Service Authority (" LAHSA"), a

joint powers authority of the City and County of Los Angeles, and City of Long Beach (" Contractor"), a 501( c)( 3)

organization incorporated under the laws of the State of California, the" Parties".

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein set forth and the mutual benefits to be derived
therefrom, the Parties agree as follows:

AMENDMENT

Effective on the date of LAHSA's Executive Director' s signature, the Agreement is amended.

1.    RECITALS is hereby amended as follows:

Add the following:

WHEREAS, on September 2, 2020, LAHSA and Contractor executed Contract Number 2020CBH105, as

subsequently amended;

WHEREAS, LAHSA has implemented the Enterprise Grants Management System ( EGMS) to manage and

administer funding to subrecipients, including to Contractor;

WHEREAS, LAHSA and Contractor executed an agreement under EGMS ID Numbers AD-BH-BH-028-01 and
AD-CH- CH-003-01 to allow for the terms of the Agreement to be administered through EGMS;

WHEREAS, LAHSA and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement for the purposes of. (a) terminating
Contract Number 2020CBH10S, as amended; ( b) administering the terms of the Agreement under EGMS ID
Numbers AD-BH- BH-028-01 and AD-CH-CH-003-01; ( c) making such other changes as are required in
connection with all of the foregoing, as detailed elsewhere in this Amendment Number Two;

WHEREAS, Section 70., CHANGES AND AMENDMENTS OF TERMS, provides for said amendments;"

2.  The following provision is added as section 109., TERMINATION OE AGREEMENT. to the Agreement:

LAHSA and Contractor agree to terminate Contract Number 2020CBH105, as amended.

3.  The following provision is added as section 110., ENTERPRISE GRANTS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, to the
Agreement:

LAHSA and Contractor agree to continue the Program which is the subject of Contract Number 2020CBH10S
under EGMS ID Numbers AD-BH-BH-028-01 and AD-CH-CH-003- 01, which shall be administered through the
EGMS.

H

21+"



4.  This Amendment Number Two includes three( 3) pages, which, together with the Agreement, and all Exhibits and
Attachments constitute the entire understanding and agreement of the Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority and Contractor have caused this
Amendment Two to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

For.Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority

7p--W-

By: Heidi Marston( Dec 29, 202117:37 PST)
Name:   Heidi Marston
Title:    Executive Director

Executed this day
12/ 29/ 2021

For: City of Long Beach

Internal Revenue Service ID Number:

Name: Thomas Modica

Tide:  City Manager

Executed this day Z fl0 ZOL/

APPROVED AS TO FORM

December 8 20- 21-
CHARLES POVKICity Afiomey

By
A M. ANDERSON

rUTY CITY ATTORNEY

Said Agreement shall be referenced as Amendment Two to 2020CBH10S of LAHSA Contracts and shall further be
referred to under EGMS ID Number AD-SH- BH-02841 and AD-CH-CH-003-01.

31



Digital Contract Execution and Reporting Routing Sheet
FY 19-20 FY 20-21        FY 21- 22 ®      FY 22- 23      FY 23-24       FY 24-25 FY 25-26 

This digital Sub-recipient Agreement routing sheet is to satisfy LAHSA Internal review process

Contractor Name:     City of long Beach
Allocation Reference No.:    20218HA26 and 2021CHA28
Previous Contract No.:       2020CBH105
Amendment No.:      Amendment Number Two to 2020CBH105
Program Name:       Crisis and Bridge Housing
Contract Term: July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2022
EGMS ID:      AD-BH-BH- 028-01 and AD-CH-CH- 003-01

Comment:

Pursuant to current contracting processes and EGMS administration, this Amendment Two will terminate the
2020CBHI05 contract executed September 2, 2020, with the term of July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2022, such that a
new contract form is implemented to continue the program which is the subject of 2021BHA26 and 2021CHA28
for the fiscal year x021— 2022, under EGMS ID Numbers AD-BH-SH-028- 01 and AD- CH-CH-003-01, respectively.The budget tern for 2020CBH105 under Amendment 1, for the total amount of$ 1, 679,000 under CoC HEAP E8
was July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021.

Completed and Reviewed by

Narbeh Nercissiantz
11/ 172021

Contracts Specialist
Date

Approved Generally by

i
DxNN NOWIN- 17, 202L20:21 vary

Associate Director, Contracts 8 Procurement

N/ A

Chief Financial Officer

Executive execution by
See Signature Page in the Agreement

Executive Director



SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO.

2020CBH 105  -  CM signed
Final Audit Report 2021- 12- 30

Created:     2021- 12-29

By:  Narbeh Nercissiantz( nnercissiantz@lahsa. org)

Status:       Signed

Transaction ID:       CBJCHBCAABAAWND31XJ31DHQWGgD4tmD6-BSOFszKtyd

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 2020CBH105 -

CM signed" History
Document created by Narbeh Nercissiantz( nnercissiantz@lahsa. org)
2021- 12- 29- 8: 11: 57 PM GMT- IP address: 137. 25. 15. 78

P-4 Document emailed to Heidi Marston ( hmarston@lahsa.org) for signature
2021- 12- 29- 8: 14: 37 PM GMT

s.= Document shared with Angela Black( ablack@lahsa. org)
2021- 12-29- 8: 15: 02 PM GMT- IP address: 137.25. 15. 78

Email viewed by Heidi Marston (hmarston@lahsa. org)
2021- 12- 30- 1: 37: 36 AM GMT- IP address: 162.203. 154. 191

0 Document e- signed by Heidi Marston ( hmarston@lahsa.org)
Signature Date: 2021- 12-30- 1: 37: 50 AM GMT- Time Source: server- IP address: 162. 203. 154. 191

Agreement completed.

2021- 12- 30- 1: 37: 50 AM GMT

Adobe Sign


